

**DIVISION OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCATION RULES
GOVERNING EMERGENCY RESPONSE EQUIPMENT AND TRAINING IN
ARKANSAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

PUBLIC COMMENTS AND RESPONSES

Commenter Name: Lucas Harder, AR School Board Assoc. 5/24/24

Comments:

3.03 - I would recommend changing “in this regulation” to “in this Rule”

3.1 - I would recommend putting a “the” before “Federal”.

5.01.1 - As FDA is already defined above, I believe that the longhand and parentheses are unnecessary here.

5.2.2 - For consistency with other rules, I would recommend changing “3-5” to “three to five (3-5)”.

7.02.5 - “Department” should be changed to “Division”.

10.01 - I would recommend changing “Arkansas Department of Education” to “Division of Elementary and Secondary Education”.

11.01 - “Commissioner of Education” should be changed to “Commissioner of Elementary and Secondary Education”.

12.03.3 - “U.S. Food and Drug Administration” could be replaced with “FDA” as it has been previously defined in the Rules.

12.04.3 - “U.S. Food and Drug Administration” could be replaced with “FDA” as it has been previously defined in the Rules.

Division Response: Comment considered and non-substantive changes were made.
